to the personnel rules and regulations of the County. 

III.  PAYMENT AND REPORTING REQUIREMENTS. 

In consideration of the aforementioned services by the City, and if all conditions and requirements 
are met, the County agrees to pay the City the total sum, not to exceed, Ten Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars, ($10,500) from funds approved and allocated to FCAC’s fiscal budgets for 
2025.  Payment of the Contract amount is subject to budget appropriations for 2025 by the BOC.  
Under no circumstance, except by written amendment, shall the amount payable to the City exceed